1© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 10/2024 kuebler.com/shaft-copying-systems
Digitization of elevator systems
With the combination of the LES03 sensor ants with the SGT02
safety gear trigger and the PSU02 evaluation unit, numerous
elevator and safety functions can be implemented in accordance
with EN 81-20/21/50 and classic mechanical solutions with all
the relevant components can be replaced. This reduces both the
complexity in the assembly process and the number of components

strip CS
Safety Gear Trigger
SGT02
Coded band
BA
Evaluation unit
PSU02
Order code
Coded band, absolute
8.LEX.BA . XXXX
Type a
a   Measuring lengths
XXXX =  lengths in meters
   (max. length = 392 m)
Stock types
8.LEX.BA.0010   (10 m)
8.LEX.BA.0015   (15 m)
8.LEX.BA.0020   (20 m)
8.LEX.BA.0025   (25 m)
8.LEX.BA.0030   (30 m)
8.LEX.BA.0035   (35 m)
8.LEX.BA.0040   (40 m)
8.LEX.BA.0392   (392 m)
Standard lengths
0010 = 10 m
0015 = 15 m
0020 = 20 m